

ACADEMIC SENATE

http://academicsenate.mtsac.edu (909) 594-5611 Ext. 5433

Students of Distinction Process Resolution 2011-10

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the organization whose primary function is to make recommendations with respect to academic and professional matters (Title 5, 53200); and,

Whereas, Title 5 regulations (Section 53203 (f)) stipulates that appointment of faculty members to college committees shall be made by the Academic Senate; and,

Whereas, the Students of Distinction process involves faculty reviewers in the selection of students of distinction;

Resolved, the Academic Senate directs the Academic Senate President to appoint the faculty that serve on the selection committee for Students of Distinction; and,

Resolved, the Academic Senate directs the Academic Senate President to appoint the faculty in alignment with all other committee appointments effective fall 2012.

Submitted by: Academic Senate Executive Board

First Reading: September 15, 2011 Second Reading: September 29, 2011 Approved: September 29, 2011

Approved by AMAC: October 10, 2011